2. Notional USD principal amounts of fixed-for-floating cross currency swaps as translated at the year end exchange rate.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed interest rate instruments

As at 30 June 2014, Asciano had US dollar fixed interest rate borrowings recorded at amortised cost. At inception, these were designated

into fair value hedge relationships whereby the fair value impact for changes in interest rates of the hedged item were offset by an

opposite impact in the fair value of the hedging instruments. Consequently a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not have

a material net impact on the profit or loss.

7 3   A S C I A N O  L I M I T E D  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T

 F O R  T H E  Y E A R  E N D E D  3 0  J U N E  2 0 1 4

3.  Financial risk management (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable interest rate instruments

A 1.0% (100 basis points) per annum change in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) the profit or loss

interest expense and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or Loss Equity

2014

1% pa increase

$M

1% pa decrease

$M

1% pa increase

$M

1% pa decrease

$M

Variable interest rate instruments 6.7  (6.7) –  –

Interest rate swaps 26.5  (26.5) 5.5  (5.5)

 33.2  (33.2) 5.5  (5.5)

2013

Variable interest rate instruments 7.1  (7.1) –  –

Interest rate swaps 23.3  (23.3) 7.5  (7.5)

 30.4  (30.4) 7.5  (7.5)

Exchange rate risk

Asciano is exposed to exchange rate risk where it has entered into transactions denominated in foreign currencies. The principal source of

Asciano's foreign exchange exposure is the purchase of capital equipment and the issuance of US dollar bonds and GBP bonds. From time

to time, exchange rate exposures may also arise from operational outgoings and receipts. The exchange rates to which Asciano is primarily

exposed are US dollars, Euros and the GBP.

Asciano manages its exchange rate exposures by passing on the impact of adverse exchange rate movements, where possible and